The Virginia Chamber of Commerce’s
2018 Legislative Report Card grades
members of the Virginia General
Assembly on their voting record on key
business issues, reporting legislators’
support for initiatives that will spur
long-term economic growth and

their willingness to stand up against
legislation that would harm our business
climate.

In December of 2017, the Virginia Chamber
released Blueprint Virginia 2025, a
comprehensive plan of action to ensure the
Commonwealth strengthens and secures its
position as a leader in the global economy
and is the best state for business. Blueprint
Virginia 2025 serves as the Virginia Chamber’s
legislative agenda.

Each year, pending legislation is evaluated
based on its consistency with the goals in
Blueprint Virginia 2025. During the 2018
session, the Virginia Chamber tracked more
than 600 bills and took a position on over 160
key bills. With the help of Virginia’s
pro-business legislators, we achieved a

92% success rate on our legislative priorities
during the 2018 session, saving Virginia
employers $6.4 billion.

GRADING CRITERIA

The value of each vote was determined by dividing
100 by the total number of bills. If a legislator did not
vote on a bill and did not have an excused absence
that day, they were docked half of one vote’s value.
Since legislators abstain from voting in cases of an
ethical conflict, if a legislator abstained from a vote,
this was not counted against them. Bonus points
were given for being a Patron (+2 points) or Chief
Co-Patron (+1.5 points) of a Blueprint priority bill,
with a maximum score of 100. Points were docked

for being a Patron (-2 points) or Chief Co-Patron

(-1.5 points) of a bill that would have increased the

cost of doing business in Virginia.

A+ 100-97 A 96-93
B+ 89-87 B 86-83
C+ 79-77 C 76-73
D+ 69-67 D 66-63
F 59 & below
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SENATE

MEMBER NAME % E MEMBER NAME -

Barker, George

Black, Dick

Carrico, Bill

Chafin, Ben

Chase, Amanda

Cosgrove, John

Dance, Rosalyn

Deeds, Creigh

DeSteph, Bill

Dunnavant, Siobhan

Ebbin, Adam

Edwards, John

Favola, Barbara

Hanger, Emmett

Howell, Janet

Lewis, Lynwood

Locke, Mamie

Lucas, Louise

Marsden, Dave

Mason, Monty

68

90

93

96

88

100

77

63

100

100

66

67

71

100

74

74

70

66

79

75

D+

A-

C+

A+

McClellan, Jennifer

McDougle, Ryan

McPike, Jeremy

Newman, Steve

Norment, Tommy

Obenshain, Mark

Peake, Mark

Petersen, Chap

Reeves, Bryce

Ruff, Frank

Saslaw, Dick

Spruill, Lionell

Stanley, Bill

Stuart, Richard

Sturtevant, Glen

Suetterlein, David

Surovell, Scott

Vogel, Jill

Wagner, Frank

Wexton, Jennifer

72

91

63

90

96

88

88

65

97

96

82

71

90

84

98

100

79

88

100

65

B+

A+

HOUSE OF DELEGATES
I N T

Adams, Dawn
Adams, Les

Aird, Lashrecse
Austin, Terry
Avyala, Hala
Bagby, Lamont
Bell, John

Bell, Dickie

Bell, Robert
Bloxom, Rob
Bourne, Jeff
Boysko, Jennifer
Brewer, Emily
Bulova, David
Byron, Kathy
Campbell, Jeff
Carr, Betsy
Carroll Foy, Jennifer
Carter, Lee
Cline, Ben

Cole, Mark
Collins, Chris
Convirs-Fowler, Kelly
Cox, Kirk

Davis, Glenn
Delaney, Karrie
Edmunds, James
Fariss, Matt
Filler-Corn, Eileen
Fowler, Buddy
Freitas, Nick
Garrett, Scott
Gilbert, Todd
Gooditis, Wendy

88
78
97
73
69
72
90
93
91
62
51
100
79
92
100
68
71
55
100
83
90
71
98
100
68
93
86
69
93
95
93
98
67

Guzman, Elizabeth
Habeeb, Greg
Hayes, Cliff

Head, Chris
Helsel, Gordon
Heretick, Stephen
Herring, Charniele
Hodges, Keith
Hope, Patrick
Hugo, Tim

Hurst, Chris
Ingram, Riley
James, Matthew
Jones, Jay

Jones, Chris
Keam, Mark
Kilgore, Terry
Knight, Barry
Kory, Kaye
Krizek, Paul
Landes, Steve
LaRock, Dave
Leftwich, Jay
Levine, Mark
Lindsey, Joe
Lopez, Alfonso
Marshall, Danny
McGuire, John
McQuinn, Delores
Miyares, Jason
Morefield, Will
Mullin, Mike
Murphy, Kathleen

O'Quinn, Israel

91
73
96
88
70
67
100
73
98
VAl
98
83
71
100
61
100
95
57
63
90
73
91
59
66
63
99
93
71
92
100
69
66
90

Orrock , Bobby
Peace, Chris
Pillion, Todd
Plum, Ken

Pogge, Brenda
Poindexter, Charles
Price, Cia
Ransone, Margaret
Rasoul, Sam

Reid, David
Robinson, Roxann
Rodman, Debra
Roem, Danica
Rush, Nick
Sickles, Mark
Simon, Marcus
Stolle, Chris
Sullivan, Rip
Thomas, Bob
Torian, Luke
Toscano, David
Tran, Kathy
Turpin, Cheryl
Tyler, Roslyn
VanValkenburg, Schuyler
Ward, Jeion
Ware, Lee

Watts, Vivian
Webert, Michael
Wilt, Tony
Wright, Tommy

Yancey, David

Denotes that legislator received
a 100% (A+) grade for 2018

100
93
60
94
98
69
94
60
66
98
66
66
93
71
57
99
67
89
77
68
59
62
76
76
69
83
67
84
89
83
100
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